

Sr. No.13

Suppl.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM No.2909/2024 IN  
LPA No.115/2024  
**(Through VC)**

KASHMIR KESSAR MART(Senior Citizen) ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: None

**Vs.**

C. R. P. FOOD IMPORT EXPORT GMBH AND ...Respondent(s)  
COMPANY(Senior Citizen)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.05.2024**

List before some other Bench of which one of us (Ms. Moksha KhajuriaKazmi-J) is not a member on 03.06.2024.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**27.05.2024**  
Aadil