

Sr. No.5
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(2909/2024) IN LPA 115/2024

KASHMIR KESSAR MART

...APPELLANT(S)

Through: - Mr. Ruaani Ahmad Baba, Advocate vice
Mr. M.I. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

C. R. P. FOOD IMPORT EXPORT GMBH AND COMPANY.

...RESPONDENT(S)

Through:- None

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
13.05.2025

CM No. 2909/2024:

Steps for service upon the respondents have not been taken.

Subject to taking of requisite steps for service upon the non-applicants within a period of two weeks, fresh notice shall be issued to the non-applicants returnable within a period of four weeks.

List again on 04.08.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

**Srinagar,
13.05.2025
"Mir Arif"**