

S. No. 7

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 2909/2024
In LPA No. 115/2024

Kashmir Kessar Mart ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ruaani Ahmad Baba, Advocate

Vs.

C.R. Food Import Export GMBH and ...Respondent(s)
Company

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
04.08.2025

CM No. 3608/2025:

Instant application filed by applicant/appellant is for extension of time to take requisite steps for service of notice upon non-applicant/respondent.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed and time to take requisite steps for service upon respondent is extended by one week. However, it is made clear that in the event steps for service are not taken, the application seeking condonation of delay would be dismissed without reference to the Bench.

CM No. 3608/2025 is **disposed of**.

List the main matter on 16.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

04.08.2025

Manzoor