

S. No. 3

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 2909/2024  
in LPA No. 115/2024

Kashmir Kessar Mart ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sana Imam, Advocate vice  
Mr. M. I. Dar, Advocate

**Vs.**

C.R.P Food Import Export GMBH and ...Respondent(s)  
Company

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
16.09.2025

Adjourned due to non-availability of learned counsel for respondent.

List on 10.11.2025.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

16.09.2025

Manzoor