

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(2909/2024)
In LPA 115/2024**

Kashmir Kessar Mart

...Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Sana Imam, Advocate vice
Mr. M.I. Dar, Advocate

**C. R. P. Food Import Export GMBH and
Company**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None



CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
10.11.2025

- 1.** Fresh notice be issued to the respondent to be served through proper channel.
- 2.** Requisite steps for service within a period of two weeks.
- 3.** List again on 09.02.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

10.11.2025

"Mir Arif"