

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(2909/2024) IN**  
**LPA 115/2024**

KASHMIR KESSAR MART

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ruhaani Ahmad Baba, Advocate

**Vs.**

C. R. P. FOOD IMPORT EXPORT GMBH  
AND COMPANY

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.02.2026**

**CM no. 40/2026**

This is an application seeking extension of time to take steps for service upon the respondents.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Appellant is granted two weeks' time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon the respondents. Subject to steps being taken, notice be issued to respondents returnable within a period of four weeks. CM **disposed of**.

List the main petition on 27.03.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
09.02.2026  
"Imtiyaz"