

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(2909/2024) IN
LPA 115/2024

KASHMIR KESSAR MART

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.I. DAr, Advocate

Vs.

C. R. P. FOOD IMPORT EXPORT GMBH AND
COMPANY

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sikander Hayat Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

06.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant very fairly submits that he has instructions from the appellant not to press this appeal. He, therefore, seeks leave of this Court to withdrawn this appeal with liberty to avail the remedy available under law. His statement is taken on record.
2. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty as prayed for.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.05.2026

"S. Nuzhat"